Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The title should read ENHANCED FREQUENCY DOMAIN EQUALIZATION IN OFDM COMMUNICATION previously recorded on Reel 016930 Frame 0033. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The title is listed correctly in assignment we are requesting to record	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bermai, Inc.	10/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sherwood Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 University Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10112916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651286830

Email: Cygan@ssiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Steven J. Shumaker

Address Line 1: 8425 Seasons Parkway, Suite 105
Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55125

NAME OF SUBMITTED	Stoven I Shumaker
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1039-002US01 (SHERWOOD)

Total Attachments: 8

source=Correct - recordation to Sherwood#page1.tif source=Correct - recordation to Sherwood#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017426 FRAME: 0591

500091191

) 000 000

CH \$40

source=Correct - recordation to Sherwood#page3.tif source=Correct - recordation to Sherwood#page4.tif source=Correct - recordation to Sherwood#page5.tif source=Correct - recordation to Sherwood#page6.tif source=Correct - recordation to Sherwood#page7.tif source=Correct - recordation to Sherwood#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017426 FRAME: 0592

	A COMMANY OF THE	
Additional n	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
⊠ As □ Se	conveyance; ssignment Merger curity Agreement Change of Name ther:	Submission Type: New
This do	ocument is being filed with a new patent application on ocument is to be recorded against the following patent a	polication or patent:
Patent A	Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)
10/1	12,916	7 7
	Additional numbers at	Patent No.(s)
Name and a document s	address of party to whom correspondence concerning should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Address:	Steven J. Shumaker Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
, 1000	8425 Seasons Parkway, Suite 105 St. Paul, MN 55125	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-1778
	DO NOT US	E THUS SPACE
To the 1	l document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 26, 2005
Name of l Reg. No.	Person Signing Signature 44,520	Date
/31/2005 GTON	11 00000032 10112916 (Total number of	of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC+6021

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Do not detach this portion

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 017426 FRAME: 0593

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 1st day of October, 2004, by Bermai, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with offices at 390 Cambridge Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94306, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", to Sherwood Partners, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

WITNESSETH: That Assignor, for and in consideration of the covenants and agreements to be performed by Assignee, as hereinafter contained, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in trust, for the benefit of Assignor's creditors generally, all of the property of Assignor of every kind and nature and wheresoever situated, both real and personal, and any interest or equity therein not exempt from execution, including, but not limited to, all that certain stock of merchandise, equipment, furniture, flutures, accounts, books, cash on hand, cash in bank, deposits, patents, copyrights, trademarks and trade names and all associated goodwill, source codes, software, and related documentation, insurance policies, and choses in action that are legally assignable, together with the proceeds of any existing non-assignable choses in action that may hereafter be recovered or received by Assignor. Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as shall be necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Assignment.

This Assignment specifically includes and covers all claims for refund or abatement of all excess taxes heretofore or hereafter assessed against or collected from Assignor by the U.S. Treasury Department or any other taxing agency, and Assignor agrees to sign and execute power of attorney or such other documents as required to enable Assignee to file and prosecute, compromise and/or settle, all such claims before the Internal Revenue Service, U.S. Treasury Department or any other taxing or other Governmental agency.

Assignee is to receive said property, conduct said business, should it deem it proper, and is hereby authorized at any time after the signing hereof by Assignor to sell and dispose of said property upon such time and terms as it may see fit, and is to pay to creditors of Assignor pro rata, the net proceeds arising from the conducting of said business and sale and disposal of said property, after deducting all moneys which Assignee may at its option pay for the discharge of any lien on any of said property and any indebtedness which under the law is entitled to priority of payment, and all expenses, including a reasonable fee to Assignee and its attorneys.

Assignee is also authorized and empowered to appoint and compensate such agents, field representatives and/or attorneys and/or accountants as it may deem necessary, and such agents and/or field representatives shall have full power and authority to open bank accounts in the name of Assignee or its nominees or agents and to deposit assigned assets or the proceeds thereof in such bank accounts and to draw checks thereon and with the further power and authority to do such other acts and to

execute such papers and documents in connection with this Assignment as Assignee may consider necessary or advisable.

Assignor acknowledges that certain of the assets being assigned under this General Assignment may be subject to restrictions on the use or transfer of such assets, the unauthorized use or transfer of which may result in further damages or claims. Such assets may include, without limitation, intellectual property rights of the Assignor (e.g., trade names, service names, registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks and logos; internet domain names; patents, patent rights and applications therefor, copyrights and registrations and applications therefor, software and source code (and software licenses with respect thereto); customer lists and customer information; know-how, trade secrets, inventions, discoveries, concepts, ideas, methods, processes, designs, formulae, technical data, drawings, specifications, data bases and other proprietary assets (collectively, "Intellectual Property")). Assignor represents and warrants that its officers, directors, shareholders, employees, agents, customers and other third parties have been advised not to use, remove or cause a transfer (other than pursuant to this General Assignment) of any of the assets of Assignor, including without limitation the Intellectual Property, either prior or subsequent to this General Assignment, except as expressly authorized in writing in advance, which written authorization is not inconsistent with or otherwise may constitute a breach of any other written agreement. Except as authorized in writing, which has been disclosed in writing to Assignee, Assignor further represents and warrants that no asset (including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property) has been transferred, used, or removed, in whole or in part, in a manner that interferes with the rights and interests of a third party(ies) in such asset or otherwise may constitute a breach of any contract with such third party(les).

Assignor authorizes the forwarding of its mail by the U.S. Postal Service as directed by Assignee.

This Assignment agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereunder set their hands the day and year first above written.

Assignor's Federal Tax I.D. Number:

Federal # 94-3393067

BERMAI, INC., Assignor

Name: Hervard Sung Its: VP of Finance

SHERWOOD PARTNERS, INC., Assignee

By:__ 1

.

PATENT REEL: 017426 FRAME: 0596